

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.482

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015


MoU FOR ATOMIC ENERGY

482.  SHRI  ARKA KESHARI DEO:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any Memorandum of Understanding
 (MoU) with other countries for the generation and production of atomic energy in future which is economical and clean; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard, country-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND
PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH) :


(a) Yes Sir.


(b) India has signed Nuclear agreements/Memorandum Of Understanding/Joint

Declarations with USA, France, Russia, Namibia, Mongolia, Republic of

Korea, Argentine Republic, United Kingdom, Republic of Kazakhstan,

Canada, Sri Lanka and Australia. Out of these the Inter-Governmental

Agreement (IGA) signed with Russia is for construction of nuclear power plant at Kudankulam (KKNPP 1 - 4), the Pre-Engineering Agreement (PEA) signed with M/s AREVA, France is for assessment of licenseability of the Evolutional

Pressurised Reactor (EPR) project proposed to be set up in Jaitapur and

Preliminary Contract for Technical Feasibility Study for AP 1000 reactors signed with Westinghouse Electric Company (WEC), USA is for the proposed

Site at Mithivirdi Site in Bhavnagar, Gujarat.


*****

